

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Block-"A" Opposite MPA's Hostel, Civil Secretariat Peshawar Phone No. 091-9210626

Dated; 24th May, 2024

## CORRIGENDUM

NO.SO(MC)E&SED/4-16/2024/PT/ASDEOs: In partial modification of this Department's notification of even number dated 16-05-2024, the place of posting in respect of Sr. No. 25, Mr. Niaz Ali Khan (TC BS-16), may be read as ADEO(Male) SD Wazir Bannu instead of ADEO (M) O/o SDEO (M) Bannu.

## SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE DEPARTMENT

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (Male) Bannu.
- Director EMIS, E&SE Department with the request to upload the same on the official website of the department.
- 5. PS to Minister E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Master file.

(JANBAZ AHMED)<sup>3</sup>
SECTION OFFICER (Management Cadre)